## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6338/2022

M/S MAHAVIR ENERGY AND COAL BENEFICATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 79135/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 85146/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 79133/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

## WITH

C.A. No. 6339/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 85461/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 85462/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 85268/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6340/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 89999/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 82417/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 90001/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 82416/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv. Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Caleb, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

2

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Office to proceed for service of notice on the unserved respondents.

List on 28.02.2023.

In the meantime, the parties may file additional documents, if so advised.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER