SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4301/2022

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction in C.A. No. 7641-42 of 2022 to be listed only.) $\ \ \,$

WITH

C.A. No. 7641-7642/2022 (XVII)

Date: 06-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Datta, Adv.

Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.

Mr. Akash Agrawal, Adv.

Smt. Isha Vatsa, Adv.

Mrs. Nudrat Fatima, Adv.

Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Itisha Awasthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents who have not filed their counter affidavits may do so within the next four weeks and other respondents who have been served but have not put in appearance, the service is being sufficient upon them, all the matters may proceed on the next date of hearing along with connected matters on 22nd August, 2023.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)