

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4301/2022

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 99909/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 64486/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 64487/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 60974/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**WITH C.A. No. 6979/2022
(IA No. 131719/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 131718/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 131712/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 131714/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**C.A. No. 7641-7642/2022
(IA No. 132927/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 132931/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 132930/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**C.A. No. 6978/2022
(IA No. 128282/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 128283/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 128280/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 128281/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**C.A. No. 8708-8709/2022
(IA No. 170017/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**C.A. No. 8710-8711/2022
(IA No. 169782/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)**

Date : 05-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

**Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Datta, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.**

**Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.**

**Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhinay, AOR
Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. C. Roy, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Srivastava, Adv.**

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

**Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.**

**Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent Nos. 9 to 11 seeking adjournment
on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing
counsel, list on 30th January, 2024.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**