SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 4301/2022

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVII

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 99909/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 64486/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA NO. 64487/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 60974/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH C.A. No. 6979/2022

(IA No. 131719/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 131718/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131712/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 131714/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7641-7642/2022

(IA No. 132927/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 132931/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132930/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 6978/2022

(IA No. 128282/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 128283/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 128280/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 128281/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8708-8709/2022

(IA No. 170017/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8710-8711/2022

(IA No. 169782/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 10-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
- Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
- Mr. Guneet Sidhu, Adv.
- Mr. Radharaman Rajoriya, Adv.
- Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Gurpreet Bagga, Adv.
- Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
- Mr. Apoorv Kurup, A.A.G.
- Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.
- Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
- Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
- Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
- Ms. Mukta Datta, Adv.
- Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.
- Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
- Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, A.A.G.
- Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.
- Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
- Mr. Karan Khetani, Adv.
- Ms. Kritika Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. V. Chitambresh, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
- Mr. Sanket Vashistha, Adv.
- Ms. Samridhi Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
- Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
- Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
- Ms. Shreepurna Dasgupta, Adv.
- Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.
- Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
- Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
- Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
- Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
- Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
- Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, A.A.G.

Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the first respondent-original applicant before the National Green Tribunal states that against the same impugned judgment, Civil Appeal Nos.6338, 6339 and 6340 of 2022 have been filed and are pending before another Bench.

We direct the Registrar (Judicial) to place these appeals as well as Civil Appeal Nos.6338, 6339 and 6340 of 2022 before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for assigning all these appeals to the same Bench. If Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India assigns all the cases to this Bench, the same shall be listed on 18th October, 2024 for directions for fixing a date.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER